) AVEIN

ABAHTIIMOL

SIT-UPEE R

Maykoc MoANanAwv ©€écewv
(Odnyiec Zuvappohdynong | Assembly Instructions)

Odnyieg Assembly
ouvappoAdynong instructions
oTn ogAida 2 on page 5

]mﬂ;m MdBe nepiccdTEPA

,-.EE yia Tov ndyko
iy  OKavapovtag 1o QR
diaky

Learn more about the @
bench by
scanning the QR @amila.gr AMILASPORTS

ITEM NO.: 44760 www.amiL3.9r




m ANAAYTIKO AIATPAMMA 2YNAPMOAOIHZHZ

2YNAPMOAOIHZH

Mpwv Eekivioete, anAwoTe OAa Ta e€APTAMATA OE OTO TTATWHA, KATIOU TIOU VA €XETE ATTAETO XWPO.
E€okelwBeite pe Ta e€aptripata kat tn cuvappoloynon dtapdlovtac mpooekTIKA TIC odnyiec.

13 406 Briua 1

® >uvdéote TNV miow PBdon (2) kat
Vv mAdka evioxuong (13) otov Ku-
piwc okeNeTO (1) pe Bidec M10x70
(31), podéhec 10 (36) kat ma&iua-
Sla aopahieiag M10 (40).



BAua 2

® Juvdéote Ta otnpiydata tou kabioua-
T0¢ (3 & 4) Kat Ta oTnpiypata g mAd-
N (7) otov Kupiwc okeAeTO (1) pe afova
D16x194 (9), Bidec M10x16 (29) Kal peyd-
A\ec podéhec 10 (37).

® >uvdéoTe TO gUMPOC oTHPLYHa (6) ota
otnpiypata tou kabioupatog (3 & 4) ue
otpoyYUAd ocwArva (10), Bida M10x150
(32), podéhec 10 (36) kat ma&iuddt acea-
Aeiag M10 (40).

*>uvdéote TOo miow otrplypa (5) ota
otnpiydata tn¢ mAATng (7) pe d&ova
@16x143 (8), Bidec M10x35 (30) kat po-
O6éNec 10 (36).

Brua 3

® Juvbéote To PaINApL TOU Ka-
Biopatocg (14) ota otnpiyuata
Tou KaBiopatoc (3 & 4) ue Pideg
M8x65 (28) kat podéhec 8 (35).

® Yuvbéote To HA&INAPL TNG TTAG-
¢ (15) ota otnpiypata NG
TAGTNG (7) pe Bideg M8x65 (28)
Kal podéleg 8 (35).




AZKHZEIZ MPOOEPMANZHX

‘Eva owotd mpdypappa doknong anoteAeital anod mpobépuavaon, agpofikn doknon Kal xaAdpwon.
ExteNéoTe TO TPOYPAMHA O0TO GUVOAS Tou 2 1, TPOTINOTEPQ, 3 Popég TNV RSoudda, xalapwvovTtag
pLa Nuépa avapeoa. Metd amod PePIKOUG URVEG Ba umopEite va auénoeTe TN oUXVOTNTA TWV AOKOE-
wv 00¢ o€ 4 1 5 popéc TnVv eBSouada. H mpobéppavon ival éva Bacikd KOUUATL TOU TTPOYPAUUATOS
kal &ev Ba mpémel va tnv mapaleinete. Mpoetolndlel TO GWHA 0AG YIA TIIO KOUPAOTIKEG AOKIOEIG LIE TO
va Beppaivel kat dlateivel Toug PUEG oag, auavovTag TNV KUKAOQOpPIa TOU aipatog Kal Tov Kapdlakod
PUBUO Kal OTEAVOVTAC TIEPIOCOTEPO 0EUYOVO OTOUC HUEC 0ac. Emavaldfete auTtég TIC AOKNOELG OTO
TENOG TOU TIPOYPAMHATOG Y1 VA LEIWCETE 0TO EAAXI0TO SUVATO TIPOBARHATA LUTKWV TTIOVWV. XaG TTPO-
TEIVOUE TIC aKOAOUBEC AOKAOEIC:

1. Téviwpa terpaké@alwv: Me to 6e€i xépl otnpixTeite
oToV ToiXo evw AuyileTe To aplotepd mMOSI TPOC Ta Tow Kal
TO KPATATE e TO AANO ¥épl. NMpoomabnoTe va Auyiocete 10
1661 600 TePIocdTEPO Unopeite. Meivete otn Béon autn yla
15 Seutepdiemta. Emavaldfete yia 1o Se€i modi.

2. Aoknon npocaywywv: KaBiote kdtw palevovtag ta
nédla urmpootd, €xovTag Auyioel Ta ydvata Kal EVWvVoVTag
TIC TTATOVOEC. EMelTa pPe TOUG AyKWVEG TMECTE TA YOVATA TTIPOG
1o mAtwpa. EkteNéote 15 emavalqYElC.

3. Ayyiypa ota daytula tou modiov: Avyiote Tn péon
Olyd-olyd TIPOG TA EUTTIPOC EXOVTAG EANAPPWE AUYIOUEVA
Ta yovaTta Kal JE Ta XEPLa 0ag va TEVouv va MACOoULV TIG
MUTEC TwV TodIwV oac. Meivete otnv Béon auth yua 15
SeutepdAenta.

4. Acknon Siképalwv (modwwv): Kabriote éxovtag To

Oe&i MOdI TEVTWHEVO UIMPOOCTA Kal TO aploTEPO HAlEUEVO UE
TO MéAUA TOU va KOANdEL oTo Sl OSL. ZKUYTE UTPOOTA TTPO-
omaBwvTtag va mdoeste Ta SAXTUAA Tou TeEVTWUEVOU TTOSI0U.
Exkteléote 15 emavaAiPeIC. ZEKOUPAOTEITE Yla Aiyo Kal Emava-
AA&Bete pe To AAO TOSI TEVTWHEVO.

5. Aiataon Aaipov (Poldapiopa Kepaliov): KAeivete 10
Ke@AA mpo¢ Ta 6e€1d viwbBovtag tn didoTtaon TNG AoKNong
otnv aplotepri TAeUPA Tou AaloU. EMelTa EKTEAEOTE ATTO TNV
avtifetn mAevpd. 210 TENOC PIi€TE TO KEPAAL UE HIa ETAVAANYN
TTIPOC TA EUTTPOC KAl LA TIPOG TA TToW.

6. AvacKwHa ‘Quwv: XnKwoTte Tov 0l WUo 600 TTIo KOVTA
pmopeite wote va mAnolddel To auti oac. Emelta eKTeAEOTE TNV
i6la Aoknon Ue Tov aploTtePO wpo. H kivnon tng doknong Ba
TIPETEL va YiveTal o€ apyd pubuo.

7. Aiataon AyxiAAelov Tévovta: H doknon auty yivetal pe
BonBela toixou, Tov omoio méeTe pe Ta XépLa oac. To Se&i mé oL
€ival Auylopévo OTO YOVATO KAl TO APIOTEPO TEVIWUEVO TIPOC
Ta TMiow, Ta MEAPATA Kal Twv duo ModIwV EQATTTOUEVA HE TO
€6agoc. Emelta emavaldpete Tnv Aoknon avtifeta.

8. Alataon MAgupwv: Balte ta xépla oTNV avAtaon Kal mpo-
OTTABAOTE LIE TO APLOTEPO XEPI TEVIWHEVO VA TO AVACNKWOETE
600 o PnAd UTTOPEITE, WOTE VA VIWOETE TO TPARNYHA OTNV
aplotepn oag meupd. Emavaldfete kat yia to Se&i xépt.




EXPLODED DRAWING

ASSEMBLY

Before you begin, take all parts out of the box and place them on the floor, somewhere with lots of
space, in order to get acquainted with them by reading the instructions.

13 40 Step 1

36 ® Attach Rear Base (2) and Splint
(13) to Main frame (1) with Bolts
M10*70 (31), Washers 10 (36) and
Lock Nuts M10 (40).




Step 2

Step 3

® Attach the Seat Cushion (14) to
the Seat Supports (3&4) with
Bolts M8*65 (28) and Washers
8 (35).

® Attach the Back Cushion (15) to
the Backrest Supports (7) with
Bolts M8*65 (28) and Washers
8 (35).

® Attach the Seat Supports (3&4) and Back-
rest Supports (7) to Main Frame (1) with
Axis @16*194 (9), Bolts M10*16 (29) and
Big Washers 10 (37).

® Attach the Front Support (6) to Seat Sup-
ports (3&4) with Round Tube (10), Bolt
M10*150 (32), Washers 10 (36) and Lock
nut M10 (40).

® Attach the Rear Support (5) to Back Sup-
ports (7) with Axis @16*143 (8), Bolts
M10%*35 (30) and Washers 10 (36).




WARM-UP EXERCISES

A proper workout consists of warm-up, aerobic exercise and relaxation. Repeat the program 2 or,
preferably, 3 times a week, relaxing one day in between. After a few months you will be able to in-
crease the frequency of your workouts to 4 or 5 times per week. Warming up should be a key part
of your exercise, something not to be missed. It prepares your body for more strenuous exercises by
warming and stretching your muscles, increasing blood circulation and heart rate and sending more
oxygen to your muscles. Repeat these exercises after your workout to minimize muscle soreness. We
suggest the following exercises:

1. Quadriceps stretch: Lean against the wall using your v
1 right hand while bending your left leg backwards and (

holding it with the other hand. Try to bend the leg as much

as you can. Hold this position for 15 seconds. Repeat for

the right leg.

2. Adductor exercise: Sit down pulling your feet towards

you, knees bent and the soles pressed together. Then use

your elbows to press your knees towards the floor. Perform 15

repetitions.

3. Touch the toes: Bend your waist slowly forward with your
knees slightly bent and your hands trying to grip the toes.
Hold this position for 15 seconds.

4.Biceps exercise: Sit with your right leg outstretched towards
the front and the left one tucked in with the sole touch-
ing the right leg. Lean forward trying to grab the toes of
the outstretched foot. Perform 15 repetitions. Rest for a
while and repeat with the other leg outstretched.

5. Neck stretching (Head rolling): Tilt your head to the
right, feeling the stretching of the left side of the neck.
Then tilt your head towards the other side. Finally, tilt the head
once forward and once backwards.

6. Shoulder lift: Raise your right shoulder as close as you can
to your ear. Repeat with the left shoulder. This exercise should
be performed at a slow pace.

7. Tension of the Achilles tendon: This exercise is performed
by leaning on a wall, which you press with your hands. The
right foot should be bent at the knee and the left one stretched
backwards, the soles of both feet touching the ground. Repeat
the exercise by reversing the feet.

8. Side stretching: Stretch your hands upwards and try to lift
your left outstretched hand as high as possible, so that you
feel your left side being pulled. Repeat for the right hand.




ELDICO ER{;
sport

Aiavéperal ané tnv EAAIKO ZIMOP MON. A.E.E.

Distributed by ELDICO SPORT SA

eMail: support@eldico.gr ¢ Web Site: eldico.gr




